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ESTIMATE RUN 01/06/2023

ESTIMATE SUMMARY 12:30:28

CONTID: C25149         ESTIMATE NO: 0002 PROG 2005

PCN: 25149-BID    COFRS REPORTING CATEGORY: 5             

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: TIME CHARGED: DAYS

US 50 MP 204 ER TRUCK RAMP CULVERT REPAIR PERCENT TIME:

PROJECT NO: ER0502-092                    

US 50 MP 204 ER TRUCK RAMP CULVERT REPAIR

NAME OF ROAD:  

PROJECT COUNTIES: CHAFFEE

CONTRACTOR:

HANK WILLIAMS, INC. dba WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS PAY PERIOD ENDING

P.O. BOX 704 DATE LET

 DATE AWARDED

 DATE CONTRACT EXECUTED

NORWOOD CO 81423     (970)327-4218 DATE NOTICE TO PROCEED

CURRENT TOTAL THIS ESTIMATE

CURRENT PROJECT AMT: 959,042.53 PARTICIPATING $ $ 0.00

AWARD PROJECT AMT: 1,024,007.51 NON-PARTICIPATING 529,565.53

PERCENT COMPLETE: TOTAL EARNINGS

FUNDS AVAILABLE: STOCKPILED MATERIALS
0.00

GROSS EARNINGS

TOTAL CLAIMS: 0.00 RETAINAGE -4,617.31

SECURITIES ENCUMBERED 0.00

NET EARNINGS

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 0.00

SPEC YR:

FACS REF NO:

122.22

WORK DAYS

WORK DAYS

98.38%

15,583.59

529,565.53

529,565.53

524,948.22

$

$

$

$

17,284.56

926,174.38

943,458.94

0.00

943,458.94

-15,360.11

0.00

928,098.83

0.00

AMOUNT DUE 928,098.83 524,948.22

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.00

PAYMENT DUE $ 524,948.22

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY

PROJECT COMMENT:

ESTIMATE COMMENT:

AUTOPAY ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00

 

  

55.0 TIME ALLOW: 45

ORIG TIME ALLOW: 45

DATE TIME STARTED

DATE WORK BEGAN

DATE TIME STOPPED

DATE ACCEPTED

09/12/2022

12/06/2022

12/06/2022

12/06/2022

08/29/2022

09/13/2022

08/29/2022

09/12/2022



CONTID: C25149         COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Page 2

PCN: 25149-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 01/06/2023

PROJECT: ER0502-092                    ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/

UNITS
UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD

QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS

PERIOD

12:30:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY 

0005 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000

0.000

201-00000  
 

8,699.871.000

0.00

1.000

LS  

8,699.87000

0010 Removal of Structure (Special) 1.000

0.000

202-00003  
 

14,329.991.000

0.00

1.000

L S 

14,329.99000

0015 Removal of Delineator 2.000

0.000

202-00090  
 

31.702.000

0.00

2.000

EACH

15.85000

0020 *Removal of Guardrail Type 3 438.000

-50.500

202-01130  
 

3,185.25387.500

-415.11

387.500

LF  

8.22000

0025 *Removal of End Anchorage 4.000

0.000

202-01300  
 

3,681.524.000

0.00

4.000

EACH

920.38000

0030 Embankment Material (Complete In Place) 0.000

680.000

203-00060  
 

18,312.40680.000

18,312.40

680.000

CY  

26.93000

0035 Muck Excavation 0.000

0.000

203-00100  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

CY  

190.64000

0040 Rock Excavation 0.000

0.000

203-00400  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

CY  

232.03000

0045 Backhoe 0.000

0.000

203-01510  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

HOUR

103.47000

0050 Truck (Dump) 0.000

1.000

203-01582  
 

130.871.000

130.87

1.000

HOUR

130.87000

0055 Combination Loader 0.000

1.000

203-01594  
 

115.901.000

115.90

1.000

HOUR

115.90000
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PCN: 25149-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 01/06/2023

PROJECT: ER0502-092                    ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/

UNITS
UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD

QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS

PERIOD

12:30:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY 

0060 Potholing 0.000

0.000

203-01597  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

HOUR

270.38000

0065 Laborer 0.000

2.000

203-02330  
 

100.422.000

100.42

2.000

HOUR

50.21000

0070 Structure Excavation 1,014.000

0.000

206-00000  
 

27,550.381,014.000

0.00

1,014.000

CY  

27.17000

0075 Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill) 137.000

0.000

206-00065  
 

38,523.03137.000

0.00

137.000

CY  

281.19000

0080 Structure Backfill (Class 1) 0.000

171.000

206-00100  
 

24,723.18171.000

24,723.18

171.000

CY  

144.58000

0085 Shoring 0.500

0.500

206-01750  
 

41,060.161.000

20,530.08

1.000

L S 

41,060.16000

0090 Topsoil (Onsite) 0.000

0.000

207-00700  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

CY  

25.90000

0095 Topsoil (Wetland) 0.000

0.000

207-00703  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

CY  

50.73000

0100 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch) 548.000

80.000

208-00002  
 

4,414.84628.000

562.40

628.000

LF  

7.03000

0105 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1) 1.000

0.000

208-00046  
 

2,349.551.000

0.00

1.000

EACH

2,349.55000

0110 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad 1.000

0.000

208-00075  
 

5,556.641.000

0.00

1.000

EACH

5,556.64000
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PCN: 25149-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 01/06/2023

PROJECT: ER0502-092                    ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/

UNITS
UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD

QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS

PERIOD

12:30:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY 

0115 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor) 0.000

0.000

208-00103  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

HOUR

294.99000

0120 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment) 0.000

0.000

208-00105  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

HOUR

182.06000

0125 Sweeping (Sediment Removal) 2.000

0.000

208-00106  
 

316.082.000

0.00

2.000

HOUR

158.04000

0130 *Erosion Control Management 6.000

6.000

208-00207  
 

19,505.2812.000

9,752.64

12.000

DAY 

1,625.44000

0135 Water Control 0.500

0.500

208-00400  
 

8,360.381.000

4,180.19

1.000

L S 

8,360.38000

0140 Reset Overhead Sign Structure 0.000

1.000

210-00805  
 

17,993.111.000

17,993.11

1.000

EACH

17,993.11000

0145 Reset Ground Sign 0.000

2.000

210-00810  
 

548.522.000

548.52

2.000

EACH

274.26000

0150 Reset Fence 0.000

0.000

210-01000  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

LF  

93.05000

0155 Seeding (Wetlands) 0.000

0.000

212-00028  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

ACRE

111,145.00000

0160 Organic Fertilizer 0.000

0.000

212-00700  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

LB  

2.92000

0165 Humate 0.000

0.000

212-00703  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

LB  

3.36000
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PCN: 25149-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 01/06/2023

PROJECT: ER0502-092                    ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/

UNITS
UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD

QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS

PERIOD

12:30:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY 

0170 Mycorrhizae 0.000

0.000

212-00704  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

LB  

38.88000

0175 Elemental Sulfur 0.000

0.000

212-00705  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

LB  

8.68000

0180 Seeding (Native) Broadcast 0.000

0.000

212-00708  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

ACRE

11,127.06000

0185 Mulching (Weed Free) 0.000

0.000

213-00003  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

ACRE

4,526.69000

0190 Mulch Tackifier 0.000

0.000

213-00061  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

LB  

10.38000

0195 Brush Layer Cutting 0.000

0.000

214-01010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

40.000

EACH

14.59000

0200 Wildlife Biologist 0.000

0.000

240-00000  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

HOUR

259.44000

0205 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) 0.000

259.780

304-06000  
 

21,951.41259.780

21,951.41

259.780

TON 

84.50000

0210 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) 0.000

306.000

403-00721  
 

41,221.26306.000

41,221.26

306.000

SY  

134.71000

0215 Joint Sealant 0.000

327.000

408-01100  
 

14,669.22327.000

14,669.22

327.000

LF  

44.86000

0220 Geotextile (Reinforcement) 0.000

588.000

420-00300  
 

16,987.32588.000

16,987.32

588.000

SY  

28.89000
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PCN: 25149-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 01/06/2023

PROJECT: ER0502-092                    ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/

UNITS
UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD

QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS

PERIOD

12:30:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY 

0225 Riprap (Special) 0.000

5.000

506-00012  
 

5,854.455.000

5,854.45

5.000

EACH

1,170.89000

0230 Place Riprap 0.000

38.000

506-00020  
 

3,043.0438.000

3,043.04

38.000

CY  

80.08000

0235 Grouted Riprap 0.000

36.000

506-00030  
 

19,574.6436.000

19,574.64

36.000

CY  

543.74000

0240 Riprap (18 Inch) 0.000

46.000

506-00218  
 

12,404.3646.000

12,404.36

46.000

CY  

269.66000

0245 Riprap (24 Inch) 0.000

152.000

506-00224  
 

50,547.60152.000

50,547.60

152.000

CY  

332.55000

0250 Concrete Class D 0.000

39.390

601-03000  
 

52,272.1139.390

52,272.11

39.390

CY  

1,327.04000

0255 Concrete Class D (Special) 0.900

0.000

601-03000  
 

12,000.650.900

0.00

0.900

CY  

13,334.06000

0260 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) 163.000

3,863.000

602-00020  
 

7,850.704,026.000

7,532.85

4,026.000

LB  

1.95000

0265 78 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place) 
(INSTALL ONLY)

136.000

0.000

603-01785  
 

102,042.16136.000

0.00

136.000

LF  

750.31000

0270 *Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail System) 0.000

375.000

606-00302  
 

27,663.75375.000

27,663.75

375.000

LF  

73.77000

0275 *End Anchorage Type 3D 0.000

2.000

606-01340  
 

9,201.042.000

9,201.04

2.000

EACH

4,600.52000
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PCN: 25149-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 01/06/2023

PROJECT: ER0502-092                    ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/

UNITS
UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD

QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS

PERIOD

12:30:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY 

0280 *End Anchorage (Nonflared) 0.000

2.000

606-02003  
 

13,798.742.000

13,798.74

2.000

EACH

6,899.37000

0285 Fence (Plastic) 75.000

0.000

607-11525  
 

466.5075.000

0.00

75.000

LF  

6.22000

0290 Fence Chain Link (72 Inch) 0.000

0.000

607-53172  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

LF  

58.71000

0295 Delineator (Type III) 0.000

4.000

612-00003  
 

187.844.000

187.84

4.000

EACH

46.96000

0300 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket) 0.000

0.000

614-01522  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

EACH

460.92000

0305 *Construction Surveying 0.300

0.700

625-00000  
 

16,390.531.000

11,473.37

1.000

L S 

16,390.53000

0310 *Mobilization 0.597

0.403

626-00000  
 

93,467.731.000

37,667.50

1.000

LS  

93,467.73000

0315 *Flagging 258.250

279.500

630-00000  
 

21,015.27537.750

10,922.86

537.750

HOUR

39.08000

0320 *Traffic Control Inspection 11.000

10.000

630-00007  
 

9,074.3121.000

4,321.10

21.000

DAY 

432.11000

0325 *Traffic Control Management 27.000

30.000

630-00012  
 

69,457.3557.000

36,556.50

57.000

DAY 

1,218.55000

0330 *Barricade (Type 3 F-A) (Temporary) 0.500

0.500

630-80331  
 

447.361.000

223.68

1.000

EACH

447.36000
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PCN: 25149-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 01/06/2023

PROJECT: ER0502-092                    ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/

UNITS
UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD

QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS

PERIOD

12:30:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY 

0335 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) 5.500

13.500

630-80341  
 

1,313.6619.000

933.39

19.000

EACH

69.14000

0340 *Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) 10.000

8.000

630-80342  
 

1,348.2018.000

599.20

18.000

EACH

74.90000

0345 *Construction Traffic Sign (Special) 0.000

27.000

630-80344  
 

1,555.7427.000

1,555.74

27.000

SF  

57.62000

0350 *Portable Message Sign Panel 1.500

1.500

630-80355  
 

17,284.563.000

8,642.28

3.000

EACH

5,761.52000

0355 *Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B
Type) 

0.000

1.000

630-80357  
 

1,728.461.000

1,728.46

1.000

EACH

1,728.46000

0360 *Drum Channelizing Device 14.500

19.500

630-80360  
 

2,154.9234.000

1,235.91

34.000

EACH

63.38000

0365 *Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing) 1.000

4.000

630-80363  
 

201.655.000

161.32

5.000

EACH

40.33000

0370 *Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn) 2.500

2.500

630-80364  
 

201.655.000

100.83

5.000

EACH

40.33000

0375 Barrier (Temporary) 160.000

160.000

630-80370  
 

20,755.20320.000

10,377.60

320.000

LF  

64.86000

0380 *Traffic Cone 0.000

60.000

630-80380  
 

691.2060.000

691.20

60.000

EACH

11.52000

0385 *Impact Attenuator (Temporary) 1.000

1.000

630-85010  
 

17,860.722.000

8,930.36

2.000

EACH

8,930.36000
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PCN: 25149-BID    ESTIMATE RUN 01/06/2023

PROJECT: ER0502-092                    ESTIMATE NO: 0002

REF
NO.

ITEM
NO.

ITEM
DESCRIPTION

CURRENT
QUANTITY/

UNITS
UNIT PRICE

PREV QTY/
QTY THIS PERIOD

QTY TO DATE

AMOUNT
THIS

PERIOD

12:30:28

CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT

CAT NO0200 ROADWAY 

0390 F/A Minor Contract Revisions 0.000

0.000

700-70010  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

F A 

1.00000

0395 F/A Adjust Utilites 0.000

0.000

700-70060  
 

0.000.000

0.00

15,000.000

F A 

1.00000

0400 Project First Program 0.000

0.000

700-70111  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

F A 

1.00000

0405 F/A Erosion Control 0.000

0.000

700-70380  
 

0.000.000

0.00

0.000

F A 

1.00000

CAT 926,174.37529,565.53941,757.97CURRENT AMT0200 $ $ $

CAT NO0400 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING BID ITEMS 

0415 Field Office (Class 2) 1.000

0.000

620-00002  
 

16,132.261.000

0.00

1.000

EACH

16,132.26000

0420 Sanitary Facility 1.000

0.000

620-00020  
 

1,152.301.000

0.00

1.000

EACH

1,152.30000

CAT 17,284.560.0017,284.56CURRENT AMT0400 $ $ $

$ 943,458.93529,565.53$959,042.53$CURRENT AMTPROJECT TOTAL


